## SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Zenzy Technocrats Limited)

Regd. Office: Office No.14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J. S. S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai – 400002 CIN No.: L24220MH1975PLC018682, E - Mail Id: sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com

Contact No.: 22016021/22016031

Date: 26.04, 2018

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI Listing Obligation & **Disclosure Regulations 2015** 

Dear Sir,

We-

- 1. Compliance Officer of Company
- 2. Authorized Representative of the RTA

Hereby certify and confirm that M/s Sashwat Technocrats Limited (Formerly known as Zenzy Technocrats Limited) has appointed M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for both physical and electronic share transfer purpose and acted as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended on 31st March, 2018.

For & on behalf of

M/s. Sashwat Technocrats Limited

Month jallalia

Manish Jakhalia

Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26.04.2018

For & on behalf of

M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Deepali Dhuri

Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26.04.2018